
APPENDIX
St. Alphonsus Finance Council
Greendale, Wisconsin
June 11, 2015

MEMBERSHIP

- 3.1 The Council shall have not less than 5 or more than 7 members.
- 3.3 The Council shall have 2 at-large representatives of the Parish Pastoral Council.
- 3.4 The Council shall have 2 members of the parish appointed by the pastor because of their financial expertise.
- 3.5 (Optional) The Council shall have one or two trustees appointed by the pastor.

MEETINGS

- 6.1 Council meetings shall be held at least 6 times per year. St. Alphonsus will plan to hold a minimum of one joint Pastoral/Finance Council meeting per year to promote interaction, knowledge and communication.

COMMISSIONS OR COMMITTEES

- 10.2 The following Standing Committees of the Council shall be known as:
 - a. **Human Resources.**
 - b. **Building and Grounds.**
 - c. **Long Range Planning (Finance).**

AMENDMENTS

- 11.1 The Council Appendix may be amended at any regular or special meeting by consensus or a two-thirds vote of the Council and confirmation by the pastor.

SAUBMISSION OF APPENDIX COPY TO THE ARCHDIOCESE

- 12.1 A copy of the appendix should be submitted to the Office for Planning and Councils whenever changes are approved. The copy is placed in the parish or cluster file. The appendix should be reviewed on a regular basis usually in conjunction with the development of a new pastoral plan for the parish or cluster.

AMENDMENTS

- 13.1** The Council Appendix may be amended at any regular or special meeting by consensus or a two-thirds vote of the Council and confirmation by the pastor.

SUBMISSION OF APPENDIX COPY TO THE ARCHDIOCESE

- 14.1** A copy of the appendix should be submitted to the Office for Planning and Councils whenever changes are approved. The copy is placed in the parish or cluster file. The appendix should be reviewed on a regular basis usually in conjunction with the development of a new pastoral plan for the parish or cluster.

Revision History:

Feb 2, 2014 = Approved by Parish Council, original release.

June 11, 2015 = reviewed and approved by Finance Council, section 6.1 modified to change to '...a minimum of one...' and add in 'interaction,...'.